Under-09 Boys

TEAM NUMBERS and NAMES

TEAM NUMBERS and NAMES

TEAM NUMBERS and NAMES

1 Bradford Tier 1 8 Oshawa Kicks Red 15 Oshawa Kicks White
2  Aurora Yellow 9 Kleinberg Red 16 Oshawa Turul
3 Pickering Gold 10 King City 17 Leaside
4 Mount Hamilton Target 11 Bradford Tier 2 18 Stoney Creek
5  Pickering Green 12 Pickering White 19 Heavens Eleven
6 AuroraBlack 13 Thornhill 20 Kleinberg Blue
7  Olympic Flame 14 Mount Hamilton Development 21 North Scarborough
Saturday, August 20th GAMES | | ALL GAMES LENGHTS =2 x 25 min | | No tie breakers for Saturday games
WISMER PARK MINI 1 WISMER PARK MINI 2 WISMER PARK MINI 3 BILL CROTHERS MINI 1
START TIME HOME vs AWAY START TIME HOME vs AWAY START TIME HOME vs AWAY START TIME HOME vs AWAY
8:30 1 vs 2 8:30 4 vs 5 8:30 19 vs 20 8:30 13 vs 14
9:40 7 vs 8 9:40 10 vs 11 9:40 16 vs 18 9:40
10:50 1 vs 3 10:50 4 vs 6 10:50 19 vs 21 10:50 13 vs 15
12:00 7 vs 9 12:00 10 vs 12 12:00 16 vs 17 12:00
1:10 2 vs 3 1:10 5 vs 6 1:10 20vs 21 1:10 14 vs 15
2:20 8 v 9 2:20 11 vs 12 2:20 17 vs 18 2:20
3:30 3:30 3:30 3:30
4:40 4:40 4:40 4:40
5:50 5:50 5:50 5:50



Under-09 Girls

TEAM NUMBERS and NAMES

1
2
3
4
5
6

Vaughan Azzurri Red

Mount Hamilton Target

Bradford

Mount Hamilton Dev.

Vaughan Azzurri Blue

Huntsville

Saturday, August 20th GAMES

ALL GAMES LENGHTS =2 x 25 min

No tie breakers for Saturday games

WISMER PARK MINI 4

START TIME

8:30
9:40
10:50
12:00
1:10
2:20
3:30
4:40
5:50

HOME vs AWAY

1
4

(3, IR C I N

Vs

Vs

Vs

Vs

Vs

Vs

D W O LW DN



Under-10 Boys

TEAM NUMBERS and NAMES

TEAM NUMBERS and NAMES

Bradford T1
Bradford T2
Thornhill

Whitby Yellow T1

Whitby Blue T1

o o1~ W N P

Whitby White T2

7
8
9

10

11

12

Newmarket White
Newmarket Red
Darlington Energy T1
Darlington Rush T2
Unionville

North Scarborough

Revised on Aug 16

Saturday, August 20th GAMES

| | ALL GAMES LENGHTS = 2 x 25 min

No tie breakers for Saturday games

BILL CROTHERS MINI 1

START TIME HOME vs AWAY
8:30
9:40 11 vs 4
10:50
12:00 12 vs 4
1:10
2:20 6 vs 3
3:30 9 v 1
4:40 10 vs 2

5:50

BILL CROTHERS MINI 2

START TIME HOME vs AWAY
8:30 7 v 5
9:40 3 vs 12
10:50 2 vs 7
12:00 11 vs 9
1:10 1 v 5
2:20 8 vs 10
3:30
4:40 8 vs 6
5:50



Under-10 Girls

TEAM NUMBERS and NAMES

TEAM NUMBERS and NAMES

Revised on Aug 18

1 Bradford T2 7 Peterborough Maroon T1
2  Pickering Green T1 8 Peterborough White T2
3 Pickering Gold T2 9 Barrie Blue T1
4  Darlington 10 Barrie White T3
5 Glen Shields 11 Huntsville
6 AuroraTl 12 Thornhill
Saturday, August 20th GAMES | | ALL GAMES LENGHTS = 2 x 25 min No tie breakers for Saturday games
SIMONSTON PARK MINI HUNTINGTON PARK MINI WEST
START TIME HOME vs AWAY START TIME HOME vs AWAY
8:30 10 vs 12 8:30 2 vs 6
9:40 1 vs 3 9:40 4 vs 5
10:50 10 vs 8 10:50 7 v 9
12:00 11 vs 12 12:00 2 vs 5
1:10 7 vs 6 1:10 4 vs 9
2:20 1 vs 3 2:20 1 vs 8
3:30 3:30
4:40 4:40
5:50 5:50



Under-11 Boys

TEAM NUMBERS and NAMES

Bradford T1
Bradford T2

North Bay

King City

North Scarborough
Malvern

Armour Heights

TEAM NUMBERS and NAMES

8
9
10
11
12
13

Thornhill Red

Olympic Flame

Pickering Green

Pickering White

Pickering Gold

Thornhill Blue

Revise on August 15

Sunday, August 21st GAMES

ALL GAMES LENGHTS =2 x 30 min

No tie breakers for Sunday games

SIMONSTON PARK

START TIME HOME vs AWAY
8:30 10 vs 1
9:40 5 v 3
10:50 12 vs 1
12:00 7 vs 4
1:10 2 vs 13
2:20 7 vs 9
3:30 13 vs 6
4:40

5:50

THORNLEA SEC.SCH-TENNIS

START TIME HOME vs AWAY
8:30 12 vs 8
9:40 11 v 9
10:50 2 vs 6
12:00 11 v 3
1:10 5 v 8
2:20 10 vs 4
3:30
4:40

5:50




Under-11 Girls

TEAM NUMBERS and NAMES

1 Bradford T2
2 Barrie

3 North York Cosmos

Sunday, August 21st GAMES | | ALL GAMES LENGHTS =2 x 30 min | | No tie breakers for Sunday games
GREEN LANE PARK
START TIME HOME vs AWAY
12:30 1 vs 2
1:40
2:50 1 vs 3
4:00

5:10 2 vs 3



Under-12 Boys

TEAM NUMBERS and NAMES

1

2
3
4
5
6

Bradford T1

Barrie

Lake Simcoe
SC Toronto (Navy)

SC Toronto (Yellow)

Innisfil

Sunday, August 21st GAMES

ALL GAMES LENGHTS =2 x 30 min

No tie breakers for Sunday games

THORNLEA EAST PARK
START TIME HOME vs AWAY

8:30 4 vs 1
9:40 5 vs 2
10:50 3 vs 6
12:00

1:10 4 vs 2
2:20

3:30 5 vs 6
4:40

5:50 3 vs 1



Under-12 Girls

TEAM NUMBERS and NAMES

1 Barrie

2 North Toronto

3 Bradford
Sunday, August 21st GAMES | | ALL GAMES LENGHTS =2 x 30 min | | No tie breakers for Sunday games
THORNLEA EAST PARK

START TIME HOME vs AWAY

8:30

9:40

10:50

12:00 1 vs 2

1:10

2:20 1 vs 3

3:30

4:40 2 vs 3

5:50



Under-13 Boys

Group A Group B

1 Markham 6 Brampton

2 Thornhill 7 Erin Mills

3 Waterloo 8 Niagara Utd

4 Sudbury 9 Kingston

5 Dixie 10 Malvern

Saturday, August 20th GAMES | | Length of games = 45 mins (2 x 20 and a 5 minute halftime) | | No tie breakers for Saturday games
BAYVIEW RESERVOIR NORTH BAYVIEW RESERVOIR SOUTH
START TIME HOME vs AWAY START TIME HOME vs AWAY
8:30 1 vs 2 8:30 6 vs 7
9:30 3 v 4 9:30 8 vs 9
10:30 1 vs 5 10:30 6 vs 10
11:30 2 vs 3 11:30 7 vs 8
12:30 4 vs 5 12:30 9 vs 10
1:30 1 vs 3 1:30 6 vs 8
2:30 2 vs 4 2:30 7 vs 9
3:30 3 v 5§ 3:30 8 vs 10
4:30 1 vs 4 4:30 6 vs 9
5:30 2 vs 5 5:30 7 vs 10
Sunday, August 21st GAMES | | Length of games = 65 mins (2 x 30 and a 5 minute halftime) | | Tie breaker rule applies to all games.
Semi Final Games Final Cup Game
Location SF  TIME Teams Location TIME Teams
BILL CROTHERS TURF 1 1 11:30 1st Place A vs 2nd Place B BILL CROTHERS TURF 1 2:30 Winner SF-1 vs Winner SF-2
BILL CROTHERS TURF 2 2 11:30 1st Place B vs 2nd Place A Both teams pick up trophies at St. Robert's CHS Turf field after game.




Under-14 Boys

Group A Group B
1 Mooredale 6  Thornhill Allstars
2 Thornhill 7 Paris FC
3 Woolwich 8 Markham
4 Oshawa Kicks 9 Ajax FC
5 Stouffville
Saturday, August 20th GAMES Bishop's Cross Length of games = 45 mins (2 x 20 and a 5 minute halftime) | No tie breakers for Saturday games

Thornlea East Park Length of games = 55 mins (2 x 25 and a 5 minute halftime)

BISHOP'S CROSS THORNLEA EAST PARK

START TIME HOME vs AWAY START TIME HOME vs AWAY
8:30 1 vs 2 8:30 6 vs 7
9:30 3 vs 4 9:40 8 vs 9
10:30 1 v 5 10:50
11:30 2 vs 3 12:00 6 vs 8
12:30 4 vs 5 1:10 7 vs 9
1:30 1 vs 3 2:20
2:30 2 vs 4 3:30 9 vs 6
3:30 3 w5 4:40 7 vs 8
4:30 1 vs 4 5:50
5:30 2 v 5

Sunday, August 21st GAMES | | Length of games = 65 mins (2 x 30 and a 5 minute halftime) | | Tie breaker rule applies to all games.

Semi Final Games

Final Cup Game

Location SF TIME Teams Location TIME Teams
ST. ROBERT'S TURF 1 11:30 1st Place A vs 2nd Place B BISHOP'S CROSS 2:30 Winner SF-1 vs Winner SF-2
BISHOP'S CROSS 2 11:30 1st Place B vs 2nd Place A Both teams pick up trophies at St. Robert's CHS Turf field after game.




Under 15 Boys

Revised on Aug 17

Group A Group B Group C Group D

1 Kingston United 5 Thornhill Red 9 London Croatia 13  Malton United
2  Milton Magic 6  Toronto Azurri (Asante) 10 Thornhill Blue 14  Barrie

3 Leamington 7  Scarborough 11 Sudbury SD Celtics 15 Oshawa Turul
4  North Scarborough 8 Sudbury GS 12 Whitby Iroquois 16  Amherstburg

Saturday, August 20th GAMES

| | Length of games = 55 mins (2 x 25 and a 5 minute halftime)

| | No tie breakers for Saturday games

ST. ROBERT'S TURF

ST. ROBERT'S GRASS

START TIME HOME vs AWAY

8:30
9:40
10:50
12:00
1:10
2:20
3:30
4:40
5:50

1 v 2
5 vs
Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs

VS

W oo D AT -
N WO 2,2 N A o

VS

START TIME HOME vs AWAY
8:30 11 vs 12
9:40 9 vs 10
10:50 7 vs 8
12:00 10 vs 12
1:10 9 vs 11
2:20 6 vs 8
3:30 9 vs 12
4:40 10 vs 11
5:50 8 vs 5

HUNTINGTON PARK
START TIME HOME vs AWAY
8:30 13 vs 14
9:40 15 vs 16
10:50
12:00 13 vs 15
1:10 14 vs 16
2:20
3:30 16 vs 13
4:40 14 vs 15
5:50

Sunday, August 21st GAMES

| | Length of games = 65 mins (2 x 30 and a 5 minute halftime)

| | Tie breaker rule applies to all games.

Quarter Final Games

Semi Final Games

Location QF TIME Teams Location SF TIME Teams
BILL CROTHERS TURF 1 1 8:30 1st Place A vs 2nd Place C BILL CROTHERS TURF 1 1 1:00 Winner QF-1 vs Winner QF-3
BILL CROTHERS TURF 2 2 8:30 1st Place B vs 2nd Place D BILL CROTHERS TURF 2 2 1:00 Winner QF-2 vs Winner QF-4
ST. ROBERTS TURF 3 8:30 1st Place C vs 2nd Place A
BISHOP'S CROSS 4 830 1st Place D vs 2nd Place B Final Cup Game
Location TIME Teams
BISHOP'S CROSS 4:00 Winner SF-1 vs Winner SF-2

Both teams pick up trophies at St. Robert's CHS Turf field after game.




Under-17 Boys

Group A

1 Niagara

2 Unionville

3 West Ottawa

Group B

Revised Aug 18

4 Waterloo

5 Vaughan Azzurri

6  Saltfleet-Stoney Creek

Saturday, August 20th GAMES | | Length of games = 50 mins (2 x 25 and a 5 minute halftime) | | No tie breakers for Saturday games
BILL CROTHERS TURF 1
START TIME HOME vs AWAY
8:30 1 vs 2
9:40 3 v 6
10:50 4 vs 5
12:00 1 vs 3
1:10 2 vs 5
2:20 6 vs 4
3:30 3 vs 2
4:40 4 vs 1
5:50 5 vs 6
Sunday, August 21st GAMES | | Length of games = 65 mins (2 x 30 and a 5 minute halftime) | | Tie breaker rule applies to all games.
Semi Final Games Final Cup Game
Location SF TIME Teams Location TIME Teams
BILL CROTHER'S TURF 1 1 10;00 1st Place A vs 2nd Place B ST. ROBERT'S TURF 1:.00 Winner SF-1 vs Winner SF-2
BILL CROTHER'S TURF 2 2 10:00 1st Place B vs 2nd Place A




Under-14 Girls

Group A
1 North Durham
2 Guelph (U13)
3 Ottawa South
4 Woodbridge
5 Erin Mills

Group B

6 Niagara (U13)

7 Kitchener (U13)

8  Georgetown

9 Aurora

10 Stratford

Saturday, August 20th GAMES

| Length of games = 45 mins (2 x 20 and a 5 minute halftime)

| | No tie breakers for Saturday games

GREEN LANE PARK

START TIME
8:30
9:30
10:30
11:30
12:30
1:30
2:30
3:30
4:30
5:30

HOME vs AWAY

1
3
1
2
4
1
2
3
1
2

N

Vs

Vs

Vs

Vs

Vs

Vs

Vs

Vs

Vs

(3 B NS, I~ S IS LI T IS, B -

Vs

SIMONSTON PARK
START TIME HOME vs AWAY
8:30 6 vs 7
9:30 8 v 9
10:30 6 vs 10
11:30 7 vs 8
12:30 9 vs 10
1:30 6 vs 8
2:30 7 vs 9
3:30 8 vs 10
4:30 6 vs 9
5:30 7 vs 10

Sunday, August 21st GAMES

| Length of games = 65 mins (2 x 30 and a 5 minute halftime)

| | Tie breaker rule applies to all games.

Semi Final Games

Final Cup Game

Location SF  TIME Teams Location TIME Teams
ST. ROBERT'S TURF 1 10:00 1st Place A vs 2nd Place B ST. ROBERT'S TURF 2:30 Winner SF-1 vs Winner SF-2
BISHOP'S CROSS 2 10:00 1st Place B vs 2nd Place A Both teams pick up trophies at St. Robert's CHS Turf field after game.




Under-15 Girls

Teams

1 Richmond Hill

2 Guelph

3 West Ottawa

4 Unionville

5 Kitchener (U14G Academy)

Saturday, August 20th GAMES | | Length of games = 45 mins (2 x 20 and a 5 minute halftime) | |  Notie breakers for Saturday games
BILL CROTHERS TURF
START TIME HOME vs AWAY
8:30 1 vs 2
9:30 3 vs 4
10:30 1 vs 5
11:30 2 vs 3
12:30 4 vs 5
1:30 1 vs 3
2:30 2 vs 4
3:30 3 vs b
4:30 1 vs 4
5:30 2 vs 5
Sunday, August 21st GAMES | | Length of games = 65 mins (2 x 30 and a 5 minute halftime) | | Tie breaker rule applies to all games.
Final Cup Game
Location TIME Teams
BILL CROTHERS TURF 2 2:30 1st and 2nd Place teams

Both teams pick up trophies at St. Robert's CHS Turf field after game.



