Under-09 Boys

TE	AM NUMBERS and NAMES	TEAN	I NUMBERS and NAMES	TEA	M NUMBERS and NAMES
1	Bradford Tier 1	8	Oshawa Kicks Red	15	Oshawa Kicks White
2	Aurora Yellow	9	Kleinberg Red	16	Oshawa Turul
3	Pickering Gold	10	King City	17	Leaside
4	Mount Hamilton Target	11	Bradford Tier 2	18	Stoney Creek
5	Pickering Green	12	Pickering White	19	Heavens Eleven
6	Aurora Black	13	Thornhill	20	Kleinberg Blue
7	Olympic Flame	14	Mount Hamilton Development	21	North Scarborough

Saturday, August 20th GAMES

ALL GAMES LENGHTS = 2 x 25 min

WISMER	PARK MINI 1	WISMER F	PARK MINI 2	WISMER I	PARK MINI 3	BILL CRO	THERS MINI 1
START TIME	HOME vs AWAY						
8:30	1 vs 2	8:30	4 vs 5	8:30	19 vs 20	8:30	13 vs 14
9:40	7 vs 8	9:40	10 vs 11	9:40	16 vs 18	9:40	
10:50	1 vs 3	10:50	4 vs 6	10:50	19 vs 21	10:50	13 vs 15
12:00	7 vs 9	12:00	10 vs 12	12:00	16 vs 17	12:00	
1:10	2 vs 3	1:10	5 vs 6	1:10	20 vs 21	1:10	14 vs 15
2:20	8 vs 9	2:20	11 vs 12	2:20	17 vs 18	2:20	
3:30		3:30		3:30		3:30	
4:40		4:40		4:40		4:40	
5:50		5:50		5:50		5:50	

Under-09 Girls

TEAM NUMBERS and NAMES

- 1 Vaughan Azzurri Red
- 2 Mount Hamilton Target
- 3 Bradford
- 4 Mount Hamilton Dev.
- 5 Vaughan Azzurri Blue
- 6 Huntsville

Saturday, August 20th GAMES

ALL GAMES LENGHTS = 2 x 25 min

WISMER PAR	K MIN	II 4	
START TIME	HOM	E vs A'	WAY
8:30	1	vs	2
9:40	4	vs	5
10:50	1	vs	3
12:00	4	vs	6
1:10	2	vs	3
2:20	5	vs	6
3:30			
4:40			
5:50			

Under-10 Boys

TEAM NUMBERS and NAMES		TEAN	I NUMBERS and NAMES
1	Bradford T1	7	Newmarket White
2	Bradford T2	8	Newmarket Red
3	Thornhill	9	Darlington Energy T1
4	Whitby Yellow T1	10	Darlington Rush T2
5	Whitby Blue T1	11	Unionville
6	Whitby White T2	12	North Scarborough

Saturday, August 20th GAMES

ALL GAMES LENGHTS = 2 x 25 min

No tie breakers for Saturday games

BILL CRO	THERS MINI 1	BILL CROTHERS MINI 2
START TIME	HOME vs AWAY	START TIME HOME vs AWAY
8:30		8:30 7 vs 5
9:40	11 vs 4	9:40 3 vs 12
10:50		10:50 2 vs 7
12:00	12 vs 4	12:00 11 vs 9
1:10		1:10 1 vs 5
2:20	6 vs 3	2:20 8 vs 10
3:30	9 vs 1	3:30
4:40	10 vs 2	4:40 8 vs 6
5:50		5:50

Revised on Aug 16

Under-10 Girls

Revised on Aug 18

TE	AM NUMBERS and NAMES	TEAM	INUMBERS and NAMES
1	Bradford T2	7	Peterborough Maroon T1
2	Pickering Green T1	8	Peterborough White T2
3	Pickering Gold T2	9	Barrie Blue T1
4	Darlington	10	Barrie White T3
5	Glen Shields	11	Huntsville
6	Aurora T1	12	Thornhill
-		[

Saturday, August 20th GAMES

ALL GAMES LENGHTS = 2 x 25 min

SIMONSTON	PARK MINI	HUNTINGTON PAR	RK MINI WEST
START TIME	HOME vs AWAY	START TIME	HOME vs AWAY
8:30	10 vs 12	8:30	2 vs 6
9:40	1 vs 3	9:40	4 vs 5
10:50	10 vs 8	10:50	7 vs 9
12:00	11 vs 12	12:00	2 vs 5
1:10	7 vs 6	1:10	4 vs 9
2:20	11 vs 3	2:20	1 vs 8
3:30		3:30	
4:40		4:40	
5:50		5:50	

Under-11 Boys

TEAM NUMBERS and NAMES

1	Bradford T1	8	Thornhill Red
2	Bradford T2	9	Olympic Flame
3	North Bay	10	Pickering Green
4	King City	11	Pickering White
5	North Scarborough	12	Pickering Gold
6	Malvern	13	Thornhill Blue

7 Armour Heights

Sunday, August 21st GAMES

ALL GAMES LENGHTS = 2 x 30 min

TEAM NUMBERS and NAMES

No tie breakers for Sunday games

SIMONSTON P	ARK	THORNLEA SEC.SCH-	TENNIS
START TIME	HOME vs AWAY	START TIME	HOME vs AWAY
8:30	10 vs 1	8:30	12 vs 8
9:40	5 vs 3	9:40	11 vs 9
10:50	12 vs 1	10:50	2 vs 6
12:00	7 vs 4	12:00	11 vs 3
1:10	2 vs 13	1:10	5 vs 8
2:20	7 vs 9	2:20	10 vs 4
3:30	13 vs 6	3:30	
4:40		4:40	
5:50		5:50	

Revise on August 15

Under-11 Girls

TEAM NUMBERS and NAMES

- 1 Bradford T2
- 2 Barrie
- 3 North York Cosmos

Sunday, August 21st GAMES

ALL GAMES LENGHTS = 2 x 30 min

No tie breakers for Sunday games

GREEN LANE PARK

START TIME HOME vs AWAY

12:30	1	VS	2	
1:40				
2:50	1	VS	3	
4:00				
5:10	2	VS	3	

Under-12 Boys

TEAM NUMBERS and NAMES

- 1 Bradford T1
- 2 Barrie
- 3 Lake Simcoe
- 4 SC Toronto (Navy)
- 5 SC Toronto (Yellow)
- 6 Innisfil

Sunday, August 21st GAMES

ALL GAMES LENGHTS = 2 x 30 min

No tie breakers for Sunday games

THORNLEA EAST PARK

START TIME	HOME	E vs A	WAY
8:30	4	VS	1
9:40	5	VS	2
10:50	3	VS	6
12:00			
1:10	4	VS	2
2:20			
3:30	5	VS	6
4:40			
5:50	3	VS	1

Under-12 Girls

TEAM NUMBERS and NAMES

- 1 Barrie
- 2 North Toronto
- 3 Bradford

Sunday, Augus	21st GAMES	ALL GAMES LENGHTS = 2 x 30 min	No tie breakers for Sunday games
THORNLEA E	AST PARK		
START TIME	HOME vs AWAY		
8:30			
9:40			
10:50			
12:00	1 vs 2		
1:10			
2:20	1 vs 3		
3:30			
4:40	2 vs 3		
5:50			

Under-	-13 E	Boys									
Grou	up A	-			Grou	рВ					
1	Markham				6	Brampto	n				
2	Thornhill				7	Erin Mills	5				
3	Waterloo				8	Niagara U	Utd				
4	Sudbury				9	Kingston	1				
5	Dixie				10	Malvern					
Saturday, A	August 20th G	AMES		Length of games =	45 mins (2 x 20	and a 5 minu	ite halftin	ne)		No	tie breakers for Saturday games
		BAYVIEW RE	SERVOIR	NORTH		BAYVIEW RE	SERVOI	R SOU	тн		
	=	START TIME	HOME v	S AWAY	=	START TIME	HOME	vs AWA	(
		8:30	1 vs	2		8:30	6 v	/s 7			
		9:30	3 vs	4		9:30	8	/s 9			
		10:30	1 vs	5		10:30	6 \	/s 10			
		11:30	2 vs	3		11:30	7	/s 8			
		12:30	4 vs	5		12:30	9	/s 10)		
		1:30	1 vs	3		1:30	6	/s 8			
		2:30	2 vs	4		2:30	7	/s 9			
		3:30	3 vs	5		3:30	8	/s 10			
		4:30	1 vs	4		4:30	6	/s 9			
		5:30	2 vs	5		5:30	7	/s 10)		
Sunday, A	ugust 21st G/	AMES		Length of games =	65 mins (2 x 30	and a 5 minu	ite halftin	ne)		Tie	breaker rule applies to all games.
	Sem	ni Final Games						Fi	nal Cup Ga	ame	
Location		SF TIME		Teams		Location			TIM	E	Teams
BILL CROTHERS TUR		1 11:30		lace A vs 2nd Place B		HERS TURF 1			2:3		Winner SF-1 vs Winner SF-2
BILL CROTHERS TUR	2	2 11:30	1st F	Place B vs 2nd Place A	Both	teams pick	up trop	hies a	at St. Rob	ert's C	CHS Turf field after game.

Under-14 Boys

Group A

- 1 Mooredale
- 2 Thornhill
- 3 Woolwich
- 4 Oshawa Kicks
- 5 Stouffville

Saturday, August 20th GAMES

Group B

- 6 Thornhill Allstars
- 7 Paris FC
- 8 Markham
- 9 Ajax FC

Bishop's Cross Length of games = 45 mins (2 x 20 and a 5 minute halftime) Thornlea East Park Length of games = 55 mins (2 x 25 and a 5 minute halftime)

BISHOP'S	CROSS			THORNLEA E	AST PA	RK	
START TIME	HOME	E vs AV	WAY	START TIME	HOM	E vs A	WAY
8:30	1	VS	2	8:30	6	VS	7
9:30	3	VS	4	9:40	8	VS	9
10:30	1	VS	5	10:50			
11:30	2	VS	3	12:00	6	VS	8
12:30	4	VS	5	1:10	7	VS	9
1:30	1	VS	3	2:20			
2:30	2	VS	4	3:30	9	VS	6
3:30	3	VS	5	4:40	7	VS	8
4:30	1	VS	4	5:50			
5:30	2	VS	5				

Sunday, August 21st GAMES		Length of games = 6	Length of games = 65 mins (2 x 30 and a 5 minute halftime)					
	Semi Fi	nal Games			Final Cup Game	up Game		
Location	SF	TIME	Teams	Location	TIME	Teams		
ST. ROBERT'S TURF	1	11:30	1st Place A vs 2nd Place B	BISHOP'S CROSS	2:30	Winner SF-1 vs Winner SF-2		
BISHOP'S CROSS	2	11:30	1st Place B vs 2nd Place A	Both teams pick up troph	ies at St. Robert's	CHS Turf field after game.		

Under 15 Boys

BISHOP'S CROSS

8:30

4

1st Place D vs 2nd Place B

Revised on Aug 17

Grou	roup A Gr		Grou	ір В	Grou	рС		Group D			
1	Kingston United			5	Thornhill Red	9	London Croatia		13	Malton l	Jnited
2	Milton Magic			6	Toronto Azurri (Asante)	10	Thornhill Blue		14	Barrie	
3	Leamington			7	Scarborough	11	Sudbury SD Celtics		15	Oshawa	Turul
4	North Scarborough			8	Sudbury GS	12	Whitby Iroquois		16	Amherst	burg
	Saturday, August 20th	GAME	S		Length of games = 5	5 mins (2	x 25 and a 5 minute halftime)			No tie breakers for Saturday games	
	ST. ROBER	T'S TU	RF		ST. R	OBERT'S	GRASS			HUNTINGTON PARK	
	START TIME	HC	DME vs /	AWAY	START	TIME	HOME vs AWAY			START TIME	HOME vs AWAY
	8:30		1 vs	2	8:3	0	11 vs 12			8:30	13 vs 14
	9:40		5 vs	6	9:4	0	9 vs 10			9:40	15 vs 16
	10:50		1 vs	3	10:5	0	7 vs 8			10:50	
	12:00	1	2 vs	4	12:0	0	10 vs 12			12:00	13 vs 15
	1:10		5 vs	7	1:1	0	9 vs 11			1:10	14 vs 16
	2:20	4	4 vs	1	2:2	0	6 vs 8			2:20	
	3:30	2	2 vs	3	3:3	0	9 vs 12			3:30	16 vs 13
	4:40	(6 vs	7	4:4	0	10 vs 11			4:40	14 vs 15
	5:50	:	3 vs	4	5:5	0	8 vs 5			5:50	
	Sunday, August 21st (GAME	S		Length of games = 6	5 mins (2	x 30 and a 5 minute halftime)			Tie break	er rule applies to all games.
	Qua	arter F	inal (Game	s		Ś	Semi Fi	nal Ga	mes	
	Location	QF	TIM	E	Teams		Location	SF	TIM	E	Teams
BILL	CROTHERS TURF 1	1	8:30)	1st Place A vs 2nd Place C	BILL C	CROTHERS TURF 1	1	1:0) (Winner QF-1 vs Winner QF-3
BILL	CROTHERS TURF 2	2	8:30)	1st Place B vs 2nd Place D	BILL C	CROTHERS TURF 2	2	1:0	0	Winner QF-2 vs Winner QF-4
ST. R	OBERTS TURF	3	8:30)	1st Place C vs 2nd Place A						

Fi	nal Cup Game	
Location	TIME	Teams
BISHOP'S CROSS	4:00	Winner SF-1 vs Winner SF-2

Both teams pick up trophies at St. Robert's CHS Turf field after game.

Under-17 Boys

Revised Aug 18

Group A	Group B	
1 Niagara	4 Waterloo	
2 Unionville	5 Vaughan Azzurri	
3 West Ottawa	6 Saltfleet-Stoney Creek	
Saturday, August 20th GAMES	Length of games = 50 mins (2 x 25 and a 5 minute halftime)	No tie breakers for Saturday games
	BILL CROTHERS TURF 1	
	START TIME HOME vs AWAY	
	8:30 1 vs 2	
	9:40 3 vs 6	
	10:50 4 vs 5	
	12:00 1 vs 3	
	1:10 2 vs 5	
	2:20 6 vs 4	
	3:30 3 vs 2	
	4:40 4 vs 1	
	5:50 5 vs 6	

Sunday, August 21st GAMES		Length of games = 65 mins (2 x 30 and a 5 minute halftime)	l	Tie breaker rule applies to all games.
---------------------------	--	--	---	--

	Semi Fi	nal Games]		Final Cup Game	
Location	SF	TIME	Teams		Location	TIME	Teams
BILL CROTHER'S TURF 1	1	10;00	1st Place A vs 2nd Place B		ST. ROBERT'S TURF	1:00	Winner SF-1 vs Winner SF-2
BILL CROTHER'S TURF 2	2	10:00	1st Place B vs 2nd Place A				

Grou	ір А					Grou	ір В					
1	North Durha	m				6	Niagara	(U13)				
2	Guelph (U13)				7	Kitchene	er (U13	3)			
3	Ottawa Sout	h				8	Georget	own				
4	Woodbridge					9	Aurora					
5	Erin Mills					10	Stratford	ł				
Saturday, A	ugust 20th GAN	MES			Length of games =	45 mins (2 x 20	and a 5 minu	ute halfl	ime)	Ν	lo tie breakers for Saturday games
		GREEN	LANE F	PAR	(SIMON	STON P		(
	S	START TIME	HON	1E vs A	WAY		START TIME	HOM	E vs /	AWAY		
		8:30	1	VS	2		8:30	6	VS	7		
		9:30	3	VS	4		9:30	8	VS	9		
		10:30	1	VS	5		10:30	6	VS	10		
		11:30	2	VS	3		11:30	7	VS	8		
		12:30	4	VS	5		12:30	9	VS	10		
		1:30	1	VS	3		1:30	6	VS	8		
		2:30	2	VS	4		2:30	7	VS	9		
		3:30	3	VS	5		3:30	8	VS	10		
		4:30	1	VS	4		4:30	6	VS	9		
		5:30	2	VS	5		5:30	7	VS	10		
Sunday, A	ugust 21st GAM	ES] [Length of games =	65 mins (2 x 30	and a 5 minu	ute half	ime)	Ti	e breaker rule applies to all games.
	Semi F	inal Games	6							Final (Cup Game	
Location	SF	TIME			Teams		Location				TIME	Teams
ST. ROBERT'S TURF	1	10:00	1	st Pla	ace A vs 2nd Place B	ST. ROBER	T'S TURF				2:30	Winner SF-1 vs Winner SF-2
BISHOP'S CROSS	2	10:00	1	st Pla	ace B vs 2nd Place A	Both	n teams pick	c up tro	phi	es at St	. Robert's	CHS Turf field after game.

Under-15 Girls

Т	ea	m	S
-			-

- 1 Richmond Hill
- 2 Guelph
- 3 West Ottawa
- 4 Unionville
- 5 Kitchener (U14G Academy)

			No tie breakers for Saturday games				
Saturday, August 20th GAMES	Length of games = 45 mins	Length of games = 45 mins (2 x 20 and a 5 minute halftime)					
	BILL CROTH	HERS TURF					
	START TIME	HOME vs AWAY					
	8:30	1 vs 2					
	9:30	3 vs 4					
	10:30	1 vs 5					
	11:30	2 vs 3					
	12:30	4 vs 5					
	1:30	1 vs 3					
	2:30	2 vs 4					
	3:30	3 vs 5					
	4:30	1 vs 4					
	5:30	2 vs 5					
Sunday, August 21st GAMES	Length of games = 65 mins	s (2 x 30 and a 5 minute halftime)	Tie breaker rule applies to all games.				
	Final	l Cup Game					
	Location	TIME Teams					
	BILL CROTHERS TURF 2	2:30 1st and 2nd Place tea	ams				

Both teams pick up trophies at St. Robert's CHS Turf field after game.